
 
 

Ref. No. NIPER-HJP/S&P/2024-25/18 Dt. 02/08/2024 

Notice Inviting Quotations 
 

Quotation is invited against BOQ (Bill of quantity) from the interested firms for providing 
PVC pipes across bituminous road between SDF and Admin Building with making platform for RO 
facility at Ground Floor, 1st Floor and 2nd Floor of Admin Building, NIPER, Hajipur. 

Sealed Quotations are invited from the reputed firms as per BOQ given below. The rates may 
be given as indicated work below: 

 

SL 
NO 

  PARTICULARS Qty  Unit Rate as per 
DSR with applicable 
price index  

1 Cutting Road and making good the same including supply of 
extra quantities of materials ,i.e., aggregates, moorum, 
screening material and Labour required 

1.15M3 5535.20/ M3 

2 Providing and laying P.C.C. over PVC pipe to make road 
surface smooth etc as directed by E/I 

2.30 
M3 

9120/ M3 

3 Providing and fixing 150 mmdiaPVC pipe of approved brand 
and manufacture and Complete job 

40 
Feet 

80/Feet 

4 Making platform for keeping R.O. Facility at Ground Floor, 
First Floor and Second Floor of Admin Building 

  

Brick Work  1.95 
M3 

7132.25/ M3 

P.C.C. 0.30 
M3 

9120/ M3 

Plaster 15 M2 399.45/ M2 

5 Providing and supply of following materials for outlet of 
waste water from second floor to Ground Floor 

  

1.5 Inch SWR pipe 40 
Feet 

20/feet 

1.5 Inch SWR Tee 4 Pc 50/pc 

2 Inch by 1.25 Inch CPVC Tee 2 Pc 300/pc 

1.25 Inch by 1 Inch Socket  4 Pc 110/pc 

14 Feet Clamp 10 Pc 10/pc 

CPVC Solvent 200 
gm 

Rs.480 per 200gm 

6 Masson and Labour Charges for some (Sr. No. 5) Works - 1500 

Terms and Conditions: 

 
1. Interested vendors are requested to visit the site and discuss with the indenting 
Department/Purchase Section for actual scope of work and requirement which may vary from 
the above listed requirement.  
2. Sealed Quotation may be submitted by the vendor latest by 8th Aug 2024 till 11.00 am to 
the tender box of NIPER Hajipur.  
3. Quotation should be in the name of the Director, NIPER Hajipur, Vaishali, Bihar-844102.  
4. The Quotation must include GST and Delivery/Loading/Unloading Charges. The L1 Price 



Calculate on Overall Quoted rate of s.no.1 to 6 mentioned in the quotation.  
5. Vendor should have registered with GST and done at least one similar work.  
6. The above works shall be carried out within 15 days from the date of award of work.  
7. Actual work may vary.  
8. The Tender Ref. No. with Name of Work should super scribe on the envelop otherwise the 
bid will be rejected  
9. NIPER-Hajipur reserves the right to amend, withdraw or cancel the quotation notice at any 
point of the bidding process.  
 

 
 

Sd/-  
Registrar (I/c) 

 



Format for submitting Quotations 

Tender Ref No.         Date: 

 

Name of the Work Providing PVC pipes across bituminous road between SDF and Admin Building 
with making platform for RO facility at Ground Floor, 1st Floor and 2nd Floor of 
Admin Building, NIPER, Hajipur. 

Name of the Vendor 
with Address 

 

Name of the Firm with 
Address 

 

GST No.  

Bank Account No. 
with IFSC 

 

No. of Similar Work 
Done (copy enclosed) 

 

 

S. 
No. 

  Particulars Qty  Unit Rate 
as per DSR 
with 
applicable 
price index  

Quoted 
Unit Rate 

Total 
Quoted 
Cost  

1 Cutting Road and making good the same 
including supply of extra quantities of materials 
,i.e., aggregates, moorum, screening material 
and Labour required 

1.15M3 5535.20/ M3   

2 Providing and laying P.C.C. over PVC pipe to 
make road surface smooth etc as directed by 
E/I 

2.30 M3 9120/ M3   

3 Providing and fixing 150 mm dia PVC pipe of 
approved brand and manufacture and 
Complete job 

40 Feet 80/Feet   

4 Making platform for keeping R.O. Facility at 
Ground Floor, First Floor and Second Floor of 
Admin Building 

    

Brick Work  1.95 M3 7132.25/ M3   

P.C.C. 0.30 M3 9120/ M3   

Plaster 15 M2 399.45/ M2   

5 Providing and supply of following materials for 
outlet of waste water from second floor to 
Ground Floor 

    

1.5 Inch SWR pipe 40 Feet 20/feet   

1.5 Inch SWR Tee 4 Pc 50/pc   

2 Inch by 1.25 Inch CPVC Tee 2 Pc 300/pc   

1.25 Inch by 1 Inch Socket  4 Pc 110/pc   

14 Feet Clamp 10 Pc 10/pc   

CPVC Solvent 200 gm 480/200gm   

6 Masson and Labour Charges for some (Sr. No. 
5) Works 

- 1500   

Total (inclusive all)  

 

Signature of the Vendor with seal 
(*Without signature & Seal the bid will not be accepted) 


